

## Submission of delisting application

## EnQuest PLC, 05 December 2023

## Submission of EnQuest application to delist its shares from Nasdaq Stockholm

In line with the previous announcements on 5 September 2023 and 30 October 2023, EnQuest PLC ('EnQuest' or the 'Company') has today, on 5 December 2023, applied for the delisting of EnQuest's shares, short name ENQ, ISIN code GB00B635TG28, from Nasdaq Stockholm. The Company's shares will remain listed on the London Stock Exchange.

Based on previous communication held with Nasdaq Stockholm, upon review of EnQuest's application, Nasdaq Stockholm will determine the last day of trading in EnQuest's shares. The last day of trading in the shares will be announced as soon as the Company has been informed thereof by Nasdaq Stockholm.

	Ends
For further information please contact:	
EnQuest PLC	Tel: +44 (0)20 7925 4900
Amjad Bseisu (Chief Executive Officer)	
Salman Malik (Chief Financial Officer)	
Craig Baxter (Head of Investor Relations)	
Teneo	Tel: +44 (0)20 7353 4200
Martin Robinson	
Martin Pengelley	
Harry Cameron	

## **ENQUEST**

**Notes to editors** 

EnQuest is providing creative solutions through the energy transition. As an independent energy company with operations in the UK North Sea and Malaysia, the Group's strategic vision is to be the partner of choice for the responsible management of existing energy assets, applying its core capabilities to create value through the transition.

EnQuest PLC trades on both the London Stock Exchange and the NASDAQ OMX Stockholm.

Please visit our website www.enquest.com for more information on our global operations.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns@lseg.com">rns@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="https://www.rns.com">www.rns.com</a>.